

Senator Wamble Student Affairs 63rd Senate 1st Session

RESOLUTION 1

A RESOLUTION EXPRESSING STUDENT SUPPORT FOR THE HIRING OF A COORDINATOR FOR THE OFFICE OF SUSTAINABILITY AT MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY

WHEREAS, Mississippi State University is committed to advancing sustainability initiatives to reduce its environmental impact and promote eco-friendly practices on campus; and

WHEREAS, the absence of a dedicated coordinator for the Office of Sustainability hinders the university's ability to effectively implement and oversee sustainability efforts; and

WHEREAS, the establishment of a coordinator position for the Office of Sustainability is essential in providing leadership, coordination, and direction for sustainable initiatives across campus; and

WHEREAS, hiring a coordinator for the Office of Sustainability will enable MSU to streamline efforts, develop comprehensive sustainability plans, and engage the campus community in ecofriendly practices; and

WHEREAS, investing in a coordinator for the Office of Sustainability demonstrates MSU's commitment to being a leader in environmental stewardship and fostering a culture of sustainability among its students and stakeholders; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, the Student Association Senate of Mississippi State, support the hiring of a coordinator for the Office of Sustainability at Mississippi State University; and

THEREFORE, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be sent to Saunders Ramsey, Executive Director of Campus Services; and Les Potts, Interim VP for Finance and Administration and CFO.